Amy Ow

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Ralph Osterling <ralph@ralphosterling.com>

Monday, December 7, 2020 11:59 AM

Camille Leung

robertpellegrine@yahoo.com; Amy Ow; Daniel Krug; Jessica Henderson-McBean; Charlotte Moran
Re: Lot 10

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know

the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

Camille Bob and I spoke about trimming, balancing and taking special care of this tree and the adjacent ones also. We
will be working together.

Ralph

On Dec 7, 2020, at 9:50 AM, Camille Leung <cleung@smcgov.org> wrote:

Hi Bob,

Per our conversation, please see what you can do to avoid further impacts to the tree on Lot 10. Work
with Ralph O. to see what can be done to save the tree (e.g., more access to sunlight).

Thanks

From: Camille Leung

Sent: Monday, November 23, 2020 2:30 PM

To: 'ralph@ralphosterling.com' <ralph@ralphosterling.com>

Cc: robertpellegrine@yahoo.com; Amy Ow <aow@smcgov.org>; Daniel Krug <dkrug@smcgov.org>;
Jessica Henderson-McBean <JHenderson-McBean@swca.com>; Charlotte Moran
<Charlotte.Moran@swca.com>

Subject: FW: Lot 10
Hi Ralph,

What is the tree size? What is the reason for its poor condition? Please add this to the letter for review
by the County Arborist.

The tree may not be removed until we determine whether a Tree Permit is needed (if 12” in diameter or
greater) and the permit is obtained.

Thanks

From: Robert Pellegrine <robertpellegrine@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, November 23, 2020 2:11 PM

To: Camille Leung <cleung@smcgov.org>

Subject: Fwd: Lot 10




CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email
address and know the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Ralph Osterling <ralph@ralphosterling.com>
Date: November 23, 2020 at 11:21:14 AM PST

To: robertpellegrine@yahoo.com

Subject: Fwd: Lot 10

Begin forwarded message:

From: Ralph Osterling <ralph@ralphosterling.com>
Subject: Fwd: Lot 10

Date: November 23, 2020 at 11:10:55 AM PST

To: Robertpellegrin@yahoo.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Joyce Silva <joyce.silva@sbcglobal.net>
Subject: Re: Lot 10

Date: November 11, 2020 at 1:11:51 PM PST

To: Ralph Osterling <ralph@ralphosterling.com>
Reply-To: Joyce Silva <joyce.silva@sbcglobal.net>

Attached!!
Thanks,

Joyce

On Wednesday, November 11, 2020, 11:43:21 AM PST,
Ralph Osterling <ralph@ralphosterling.com> wrote:

Ralph Osterling

President

Registered Professional Forester No. 38
ralph@ralphosterling.com

Ralph Osterling Consultants, Inc.
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